FORM PTO-1594 08/31/92	06-27-,	2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark Office
			R SHEET Y
To the Hono	102137	578	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
		2 Name and add	
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel Industries, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other Description/TAB Date of execution of attached Document: Description/TAB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Description/TAB		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Daniel Valve Company Address: 19191 Hempstead Highway City: Houston State/Country: Texas ZIP: 77065	
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trader	mark Registration Number(s): 1,946,996
		Additional nu	mbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No.
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name:	John H. Weber	7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP Washington Square, Suite 1100 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-5304			d to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 50-2036 Atty. Dkt. No.: 87425.00002	
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPA	ACE
9. Statement and sig To the best of my document. John H. Weber Name of Person	knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	gnature	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin 6 · 21 · 2 Date Comprising cover sheet: No. of Pages/TAB
	<u> </u>	Lai number of pages	comprising cover sheet: No. of Pages/TAB
DC: #184275 v1 (3Y6R01!.D	J		
Name of Person DC: #184275 v1 (3Y6R01!.D	To		Date comprising cover sheet: No. of Pages/TAB

TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT ("ASSIGNMENT") is entered into as of this 29th day of April, 2002 (the "Effective Date"), by and between DANIEL INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and DANIEL VALVE COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the DANIEL trademark and trade name, and derivatives thereof, including, without limitation, the DANIEL Design, DANFLO, and DANTROL, and the trade name Daniel Valve Company, together with all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Daniel Property");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Daniel Property, together with the right to sue for and to collect damages for past infringement of the Daniel Property.

The parties agree that this assignment by the Assignor to Assignee shall be part of a plan of liquidation and not a dividend, and is intended to be treated as a liquidating distribution occurring pursuant to a Code Section 332 liquidation of the Assignor (including a deemed Code Section 332 liquidation as a result of Code Section 338(h)(10), which is consistent with Treasury Regulation Section 1.338(h)(10)-1(e), Example 2).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this instrument of assignment to be executed and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed.

DANIEL INDUSTRIES, INC

ву:

Name: Robert M. Levy

Title: Authorized Signatory

Dated: 4/29/02

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI)
	: ss.:
COUNTY OF St. Lnis)

On this 29 day of April, 2002, before me personally came Robert M. Levy, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an Authorized Signatory of Daniel Industries, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing assignment; that he signed his name to the foregoing assignment; and that he was authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to sign this name thereto.

MARGARET J. LAMMERT
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOUR)
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: Jan 25, 2005

U.S. Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS Daniel Industries, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal office and place of business at 9753 Pine Lake Drive, Houston, Texas 77055, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A, the registration identified on Schedule A and the goodwill represented by said trademark;

WHEREAS Daniel Valve Company ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal office and place of business at 19191 Hempstead Highway, Houston, Texas 77065, wishes to acquire the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A, the registration thereof and the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and contributes to Assignee as a capital contribution all right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A, the registration thereof and the goodwill represented by said trademark, together with the right to sue for and to collect damages for past infringement of said trademark.

1 04/28/2002 11:53 PM / 01264.087--[NY]821760.1

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	International Class
BALL-TROL	1,946,996	7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first above written.

DANIEL VALVE COMPANY

By: Lent u. Jerry

Name: Robert M. Levy

Title: Authorized Signatory

DANIEL INDUSTRIES, INC.

Level or feny

By:_

Name: Robert M. Levy

Title: Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF St. Louis
On this day of, 2002, before me personally came
Robert M. Levy, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is Authorized Signatory
of Daniel Valve Company, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing
assignment; that he signed his name to the foregoing assignment; and that he was authorized by
the Board of Directors of said corporation to sign this name thereto.
MARGARET J. LAMMERT Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Jan. 25, 2005

3

RECORDED: 06/21/2002